## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2090

Page 2, line 21, after the underscored period insert "<u>Fossil byproduct water</u>" means water obtained as a byproduct of extraction and separation from oil, gas, and other hydrocarbons, from a formation that is both not a potable aquifer at the extraction location and is situated below the deepest potable aquifer by the practically impermeable layer.

<u>9.</u>

Page 2, line 23, replace "9." with "10."

Page 2, line 26, replace "10." with "11."

Page 3, line 1, replace "11." with "12."

Page 3, line 3, replace "12." with "13."

Page 3, line 11, replace "13." with "14."

Page 3, line 13, replace "14." with "15."

Page 3, line 16, replace "15." with "16."

Page 3, line 17, replace "16." with "17."

Page 3, line 19, replace "17." with "18."

Page 3, line 20, replace "18." with "19."

Page 3, line 21, replace "19." with "20."

Page 3, line 23, replace "20." with "21."

Page 7, line 10, overstrike "water facilities" and insert immediately thereafter "permitholders"

Page 8, line 8, after "and" insert "mailing"

Page 8, line 9, after "<u>electronically</u>" insert "<u>must state the name and mailing address of the person filing the comments, and</u>"

Page 14, line 22, remove "Upon reasonable proof the transfer will not adversely"

Page 14, line 23, replace "affect the rights of other appropriators, the" with "The"

Renumber accordingly